11-2	20-2002		
Form PTO-1594 R (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) NameCOOGI AUSTRALIA, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 28606 Livingston Avenue City: Valencia State: CA Zip: 91355 Individual(s) citizenship Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State California		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other		
Other Release of Trademark Security Execution Date: Nov. 5, 2002 Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
Additional number(s) atta	ached Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: William H. Cox			
Internal Address: Janvey, Gordon, Herlands,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40		
Randolph & Cox, LLP	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 355 Lexington Avenue	8. Deposit account number:		
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE		
	Nov. 11, 2002 Date		
1/19/2002 MICH ED 0000284 1400452 Mail documents to be recorded with re	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
,	Washington, D.C. 20231		
	_		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002619 FRAME: 0920

Release of Security Agreement

WHEREAS, COOGI AUSTRALIA INC., a California corporation, with offices located at 28606 Livingston Avenue Valencia, CA 91355 ("Coogi") granted pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated June 14, 2000 ("Trademark Security Agreement"), made by Coogi in favor of THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC., a corporation with offices located at 300 S. Grand Avenue, 2nd Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90071 ('Releasor"), a security interest in certain of Coogi's assets (the "Collateral"), including, but not limited to, the following Trademark Registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the 'Trademark"):

Trademark	Registration No.	Issue Date
COOGI	1,499,662	August 9, 1988

WHEREAS, Releasor recorded its security interest pursuant to Trademark Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 26, 2000 at Reel 2119, Frame 0189, and as attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Releasor desires to release its security interest in and lien on the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Releasor does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the Trademark.

RELEASOR:

THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC. A

Dated: November 5, 2002

y: 10 1

F:...

- 9 -

603035

603035

- 10 -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002619 FRAME: 0921

County of Los Angeles

On Now 5 Joos, before me, MARINA (JENG, retain), personally

SS.

who is/see personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/acc subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/spe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(8) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Scal

Notary Signature



RECORDED: 11/18/2002